
RESOLUTION NO. 3130  Page 1 of 2 

RESOLUTION NO. 3130 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO METER READING SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
METEREADERS, LLC.   
 
 
 WHEREAS, the City entered into a Meter Reading Services Contract with Metereaders, 

LLC, for water meter reading services, on June 29, 2021 pursuant to the authority granted in 

Resolution No. 2913 (the “Contract”); and 

 WHEREAS, Metereaders, LLC has requested a rate increase from $0.73 per water meter 

to $1.10 per water meter (an increase of $0.37 per water meter, or a 50.68% increase); and 

 WHEREAS, the City Council, acting as the Local Contract Review Board, finds that it is in 

the public interest to approve the requested rate increase and to exercise its option to extend 

the Contract for an additional one (1) year. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

 Section 1.  The City Manager is authorized to execute a First Amendment to Meter 

Reading Services Contract with Metereaders, LLC, which First Amendment is substantially similar 

to Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. 

Section 2.  Effective Date. This Resolution is effective upon adoption. 

 

 ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 1st day of April, 

2024, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date. 

 

 

       ____________________________________ 

       JULIE FITZGERALD MAYOR 

  



RESOLUTION NO. 3130  Page 2 of 2 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Kimberly Veliz, City Recorder 

 

 

SUMMARY OF VOTES: 

Mayor Fitzgerald   

Council President Akervall  

Councilor Linville   

Councilor Berry   

Councilor Dunwell  

 

 

EXHIBIT: 

A. First Amendment to Meter Reading Services Contract  


